PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3835388

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 032986 Frame 0716. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT INCORRECTLY IDENTIFIED THE ASSIGNEE AS CAPRIZA TECHNOLOGIES IL LTD AND IS CORRECTLY CAPRIZA INC..

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONNEN ARMON	01/06/2014
IDO ISH-HURWITZ	01/06/2014
DROR SCHWARTZ	01/06/2014
YUVAL CARMEL	01/12/2014
OREN ARIEL	01/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPRIZA, INC.
Street Address:	400 HAMILTON AVENUE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13359112	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)986-2120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-986-2119 Email: twpatent@msn.com **Correspondent Name:** TED WHITLOCK Address Line 1: **5323 SW 38TH AVENUE**

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	728-1703
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TED WHITLOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Ted Whitlock/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=728-1703 Corrective Assignment docs#page1.tif

source=728-1703 Corrective Assignment docs#page2.tif

source=728-1703 Corrective Assignment docs#page3.tif

source=728-1703 Corrective Assignment docs#page4.tif

source=728-1703 Corrective Assignment docs#page5.tif

Altomey Dockel No.:

2108-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned:

Romen ARMON, R.O.B., 88,Moshav Adanim 45925 Israel Ida ISH-HURWITZ, residing at 3 Avraham Keren St., Apt #1, Kfar Saba 38 Israel

Dror SCHWARTZ, residuaj et 30 Kliyat Shirionia St., Apt #6, Holon 58481

Israyi

Yuvel CARMEL, realding at 17 Uri-Zvi Greenberg St., Api #7, Tel Aviv 59379 Israel

Oren ARIEL, residing at 1 Hadekel St., Moshky Yarkona 45915 israel

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Capita Tournament And

Marathan antala. Antalan minarah

- 400 Hamilton Amerika Pole Alpe, California, 94301 USA

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its succassors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Application for Patent.

filed January 26, 2012, as USSN 13/269,112 issued on August 13, 2013, as US Patent No. 8,510,652 having AlphaPatent Associates Ltd. docket number 2108-US: and titled:

METHOD FOR PERSONALIZING INTERACTIONS WITH THE WEB

and in and to said application and all devisional continuing substitute ranewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filled on any of said inventions disclosed in said application, and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions.

Authorize and inquest the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this sealgnment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application,

7. 7/6/16 14/4/2 14/10/16

CA OREG ARIEC 412/16

Y.C. 4/10/16

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them, and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the international Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Palent Convention or under any other available international agreement: and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of, said Assignee its sucressors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal relesse, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof, feelify in all logal proceedings, and generally do everything possible which said Assignon, its successors, assigns or representatives snatt consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and onforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vasting little to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives:

Grant the firm of AlphePelent Associates Ltd. and/or Daniel J. Swirsky. United States Palent Agent Registration No. 45.148, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment, and

Covenant with said Assignes, its successors assigns and lager representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

^

Attorney Docker No.:

2108-03

MOTIVE SAME BY

423/6460 BY

Hahaskulu 42/5 Tel Briv, 158/ASZ 6780

Mahaskala 4213 Tel Anv 67894, 128AE

Date

Kahaskalo halla Tel Auv 67890, ISRAEL

Commence A Same State CARMET

Witness courses

Haraska Sala 1313

Tel Briv 158054 67570

Dely

Whees commence

Whees manner

Whees manner

Afformacy Docket No.: 2108-US



April 13, 2016

Re.: PATENT ASSIGNMENT CORRECTION MEMORANDUM

To USPTO:

This letter is to acknowledge that, due to a technical error in the ASSIGNEE name, the original assignment from the inventors dated May 29, 2014 to CAPRIZA TECHNOLOGIES, LL. LTD of the following issued patent as described in United States Patent No. 8,510,652 (Serial No. 13/359,112) METHOD FOR PERSONALIZING INTERACTION WITH THE WEB was done incorrectly. The ASSIGNEE should be CAPRIZA, INC. with business address at 400 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301.

his letter constitu	ite as an integral a	nd inseparable p	an of the correction re	quest attached
	3			
	1			
and the second s		and the state of t		
CKNOWLEØGĘI	DAND ACCEPTE	DBY CAPRIZA,	INC. (ASSIGNEE):	
-	James Marie			
ame: Yaval Scarl	r-	-	Annanceus.	
itie: ÆEO	8 t.			
ate: 4/13	$M_{\ell_{\ell}}$			
ate:	<i>}15</i>			
	ورستانية بيد يبد يد ويانية ويوسه ولايت بيد يبدي ويوسه ويوسه ويوسه ويرسه ويوسه ويوسه ويوسه ويوسه ويوسه	de des que may actual de partir p		
CKNOWLEDGE	YAND ACCEPTED	TAVE CAN STATE	ECHNOLOGIES, I.L. L	37°55
		or ommen i	ECHNOLOGIES, I.L. L	ID.:
e de la companya de La companya de la co	and the good from			
ame. Ronnen Am		week.		

AND HAMBLEON AVENUE. SHIPL 130, PARCHAUTO, CA PADRE

PATENT REEL: 038469 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 04/19/2016